
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574‐20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         8.843  114   871104    25.000 ug/L     0.00
    28) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.629  117   772547    25.000 ug/L     0.00
    58) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.556  152   355878    25.000 ug/L     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     4) Vinyl Chloride‐d3           2.363   65   280892    22.755 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 ‐ 150    Recovery   =   91.040% 
     7) Chloroethane‐d5             2.899   69   208019    22.730 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 ‐ 150    Recovery   =   90.920% 
    11) 1,1‐Dichloroethene‐d2       4.027   65   133514    21.600 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  45 ‐ 110    Recovery   =   86.400% 
    21) 2‐Butanone‐d5               7.075   46   175429    42.989 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  20 ‐ 135    Recovery   =   85.980% 
    24) Chloroform‐d                7.648   84   535949    21.337 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  40 ‐ 150    Recovery   =   85.360% 
    26) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.307   65   316946m   22.314 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  70 ‐ 130    Recovery   =   89.240% 
    32) Benzene‐d6                  8.276   84  1127520    22.336 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  20 ‐ 135    Recovery   =   89.360% 
    36) 1,2‐Dichloropropane‐d6      9.270   67   360945    22.348 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  70 ‐ 120    Recovery   =   89.400% 
    41) Toluene‐d8                 10.325   98   996953    22.148 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 ‐ 130    Recovery   =   88.600% 
    43) trans‐1,3‐Dichloroprop...  10.575   79   140441    21.451 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 ‐ 135    Recovery   =   85.800% 
    47) 2‐Hexanone‐d5              10.922   63   123257    44.754 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  20 ‐ 135    Recovery   =   89.500% 
    56) 1,1,2,2‐Tetrachloroeth...  12.690   84   279686    22.720 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  45 ‐ 120    Recovery   =   90.880% 
    66) 1,2‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.855  152   306572    23.631 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  75 ‐ 120    Recovery   =   94.520% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    13) Acetone                     4.125   43    42100    11.635 ug/L      90
    14) Carbon disulfide            4.393   76    26941     0.684 ug/L #    93
    16) Methylene chloride          4.917   84    56783     3.161 ug/L      93
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574‐20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Abundance TIC: VW025834.D\data.ms
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#13
Acetone
Concen:   11.635 ug/L  
RT:   4.125 min  Scan# 367
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VW025834.D
Acq: 03 May 2023  18:09    

Tgt Ion: 43 Resp:   42100
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 43  100
 58   34.4    0.0   58.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 367 (4.125 min): VW025811.D\data.ms (-35
43.0

100.9 151.0

186.1 274.1227.3

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 367 (4.125 min): VW025834.D\data.ms
43.0

98.0
182.1135.0 228.6

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 367 (4.125 min): VW025834.D\data.ms (-31
43.0

98.0
168.5199.9135.0

4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20

0

5000

10000

Time-->

Abundance
 4.125

#14
Carbon disulfide
Concen:    0.684 ug/L  
RT:   4.393 min  Scan# 411
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VW025834.D
Acq: 03 May 2023  18:09    

Tgt Ion: 76 Resp:   26941
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 76  100
 78   11.7    7.4   11.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 410 (4.387 min): VW025811.D\data.ms (-39
76.0

38.0 149.6 203.6 297.5110.2 256.8
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 411 (4.393 min): VW025834.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 411 (4.393 min): VW025834.D\data.ms (-36
76.0

38.0 256.5 292.9110.1 149.9 205.9

4.30 4.40 4.50

0

2000

4000

6000

8000

Time-->

Abundance
 4.393
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#16
Methylene chloride
Concen:    3.161 ug/L  
RT:   4.917 min  Scan# 497
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VW025834.D
Acq: 03 May 2023  18:09    

Tgt Ion: 84 Resp:   56783
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 84  100
 86   64.2   41.7   77.5 
 49  144.9   95.3  177.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 496 (4.911 min): VW025811.D\data.ms (-48
49.0

84.0

209.9 286.9118.5 164.2

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 497 (4.917 min): VW025834.D\data.ms
49.0

83.9

172.2133.0 212.5 261.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 497 (4.917 min): VW025834.D\data.ms (-44
49.0

83.9

133.0 172.2206.3 261.9
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0
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Abundance

 4.917
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574-20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration

7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00 8.10 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.50 8.60 8.70 8.80 8.90 9.00 9.10 9.20 9.30 9.40

0

200
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1000

1200

Time-->

Abundance Ion  65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): VW025834.D\data.ms

 8.471

|

|

|

|

||

||||||

9d

8d7d

6d

5d 4d3d 2d
1

Ion  67.00 (66.70 to 67.70): VW025834.D\data.ms
Ion  51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): VW025834.D\data.ms

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300

500

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1080 (8.471 min): VW025834.D\data.ms
40.0

68.8
54.1

83.9 119.098.2 168.9149.8 281.1179.7 237.0 270.6 296.0131.0

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280 290 300
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1052 (8.301 min): VW025811.D\data.ms (-1044) (-)
78.0

65.0

51.0

102.039.0
209.8117.6 154.0 167.9 239.8 271.1136.7

TIC: VW025834.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 51.00      112.30   133.33   

 67.00       52.90    39.74   

 65.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response         78       

8.471min (+ 0.171)  0.01 ug/L  

(26)  1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report (Qedit)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574-20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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Abundance Ion  65.00 (64.70 to 65.70): VW025834.D\data.ms

 8.307|

|

|
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|

| |||||| 9d8d7d 6d5d 4d3d 2d 1

Ion  67.00 (66.70 to 67.70): VW025834.D\data.ms
Ion  51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): VW025834.D\data.ms

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

50000

100000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1053 (8.307 min): VW025834.D\data.ms
65.0

51.0
84.1

102.0
37.0 168.8119.1 146.7 234.6184.9130.0 258.5158.9

30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280
0

5000

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1052 (8.301 min): VW025811.D\data.ms (-1044) (-)
78.0

65.0

51.0

102.039.0
209.8117.6 154.0 167.991.7 239.8 271.1136.7

TIC: VW025834.D\data.ms

  0.00        0.00     0.00   

 51.00      112.30     0.03#  

 67.00       52.90     0.01#  

 65.00      100.00   100.00

  Ion         Exp%     Act%

response     316946       

8.307min (+ 0.006)  22.31 ug/L m

(26)  1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S)
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574-20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Internal Standards
     1) 1,4-Difluorobenzene         8.843  114   871104    25.000 ug/L     0.00
    28) Chlorobenzene-d5           11.629  117   772547    25.000 ug/L     0.00
    58) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4     13.556  152   355878    25.000 ug/L     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     4) Vinyl Chloride-d3           2.363   65   280892    22.755 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 - 150    Recovery   =   91.040% 
     7) Chloroethane-d5             2.899   69   208019    22.730 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 - 150    Recovery   =   90.920% 
    11) 1,1-Dichloroethene-d2       4.027   65   133514    21.600 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  45 - 110    Recovery   =   86.400% 
    21) 2-Butanone-d5               7.075   46   175429    42.989 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  20 - 135    Recovery   =   85.980% 
    24) Chloroform-d                7.648   84   535949    21.337 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  40 - 150    Recovery   =   85.360% 
    26) 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4       8.307   65   316946m   22.314 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  70 - 130    Recovery   =   89.240% 
    32) Benzene-d6                  8.276   84  1127520    22.336 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  20 - 135    Recovery   =   89.360% 
    36) 1,2-Dichloropropane-d6      9.270   67   360945    22.348 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  70 - 120    Recovery   =   89.400% 
    41) Toluene-d8                 10.325   98   996953    22.148 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 - 130    Recovery   =   88.600% 
    43) trans-1,3-Dichloroprop...  10.575   79   140441    21.451 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  30 - 135    Recovery   =   85.800% 
    47) 2-Hexanone-d5              10.922   63   123257    44.754 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  20 - 135    Recovery   =   89.500% 
    56) 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroeth...  12.690   84   279686    22.720 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  45 - 120    Recovery   =   90.880% 
    66) 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4     13.855  152   306572    23.631 ug/L    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     25.000   Range  75 - 120    Recovery   =   94.520% 
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
    13) Acetone                     4.125   43    42100    11.635 ug/L      90
    14) Carbon disulfide            4.393   76    26941     0.684 ug/L #    93
    16) Methylene chloride          4.917   84    56783     3.161 ug/L      93
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Data\VW050323\
  Data File : VW025834.D                                          
  Acq On    : 03 May 2023  18:09
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : O2574-20
  Misc      : 5.52g/10mL/MSVOA_W/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 1   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: May 04 01:28:24 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_W\Method\SFAMWLM050123SMA.M
  Quant Title  : SFAM01.0
  QLast Update : Thu May 04 01:22:04 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
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